# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner

v.

QUALCOMM INC.,

Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2018-01279

Patent 7,844,037

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER

Case IPR2018-01279 U.S. Patent No 7,844,037

DOCKE.

RM

Α

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 12) entered in the above captioned
matter on February 1, 2019, Petitioner, Apple Inc., and Patent Owner, Qualcomm
Inc., hereby stipulate that DUE DATES 1-4 be modified as follows:
DUE DATE 1
Patent owner's response to the petition
Patent owner's motion to amend the patent
DUE DATE 2
Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition
Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 3September 3, 2019 October 2, 2019
Patent owner's sur-reply to reply
Patent owner's reply to opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 4October 2, 2019 October 14, 2019
Petitioner's sur-reply to reply to opposition to motion to amend
Motion to exclude evidenceOctober 2, 2019 (No change)
Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation)
October 2, 2019 (No change)

The parties have conferred and agree to this modification of the Scheduling Order. The other due dates from the Scheduling Order are not being modified by this Stipulation.

## Case IPR2018-01279 U.S. Patent No. 7,844,037

DOCKF

RM

Date: April 15, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

#### /s/Brian W. Oaks

Brian W. Oaks, Reg. No. 44,981 Baker Botts L.L.P. 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 Austin, Texas 78701 Tel.: 512.322.5470; Fax: 512.322.3621

Chad Walters, Reg. No. 48,022 Charles Yeh, Reg. No. 63,440 Baker Botts L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 900 Dallas, Texas 75201-2980

Eliot Williams, Reg. No. 50,822 Baker Botts L.L.P. 1001 Page Mill Road, Building One, Suite 200 Palo Alto, California 94304-1007

Jessica W. Lin, Reg. No. 69,920 Joseph Akalski , Reg. No. 76,783 Baker Botts L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112

Puneet Kohli, *Pro Hac Vice* Baker Botts L.L.P. 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 Austin, Texas 78701

#### **Counsel for Patent Owner**

Case IPR2018-01279 U.S. Patent No. 7,844,037

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a), this is to certify that I

caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing by filing through the

PTAB E2E filing system as well as delivering a copy via email directed to the

counsel for Petitioner as detailed below.

Date of service:	April 15, 2019
Document served:	JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER
Person Served:	W. Karl Renner IPR39521-0050IP1@fr.com
	Thomas A. Rozylowicz Timothy W. Riffe PTABInbound@fr.com
	axf-ptab@fr.com rozylowicz@fr.com riffe@fr.com

Date: April 15, 2019

DOCKE.

RM

Δ

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/s/ Brian W. Oaks</u> Registration No. 44,981 **Lead Counsel for Patent Owner**